

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

April 12, 2018

Kevin Kalinowski The Country House, LLC 890 N. 10th St. Suite 110 Kalamazoo, MI 49009

> RE: License #: AM040291143 Beacon Home at Ossineke 10685 Spruce Rd Ossineke, MI 49766

Dear Mr. Kalinowski:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (616) 356-0183.

Sincerely,

Matter 1.

Matthew Soderquist, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems Ste 3 931 S Otsego Ave Gaylord, MI 49735 (989) 370-8320

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AM040291143
Licensee Name:	The Country House, LLC
Licensee Address:	890 N. 10 th St. Suite 110 Kalamazoo, MI 49009
Licensee Telephone #:	(269) 427-8400
Licensee Designee:	Kevin Kalinowski
Name of Facility:	Beacon Home at Ossineke
Facility Address:	10685 Spruce Rd Ossineke, MI 49766
Facility Telephone #:	(989) 471-5298
Capacity:	12
Program Type:	PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED MENTALLY ILL AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Beacon Specialized Living Services Inc. purchased The Country House, LLC which operated The Country House. The purpose of the addendum is to update the name of the facility, administrator and licensee designee.

III. Methodology

4/2/2018 Documents Received 4/4/2018 Documents Received 4/6/2018 Documents Received

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

I received a completed application, program statement, operating agreement and membership purchase agreement documenting that Beacon Specialized Living Services, Inc. purchased The Country House, LLC which operated the home as The Country House. Kevin Kalinowski has been appointed the licensee designee and Nichole Hoffman has been appointed the administrator. The facility name has been changed to Beacon Home at Ossineke. Beacon Living Services, Inc. assumed management of the facility on 4/2/2018.

V. Recommendation

I recommend no change in the status of the license.

4/12/2018

Matthew Soderquist Licensing Consultant Date